RESOLUTION NO. 1975-138

AMENDING THE MERIT SYSTEM RULES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY.

WHEREAS, Rule 15.3 of the Merit System Rules provided for an appeal to the Transit Board; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has granted to its Merit System Appeals Board the authority and responsibility to hear appeals under the Merit System Rules and to render decisions on behalf of the Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. Rule 15.3 of the Merit System Rules be and it is hereby amended by deleting therefrom reference to "Transit Board" and inserting therein, "Merit System Appeals Board".

Section 2. As amended Rule 15, 3 reads as follows:

"15.3 Appeal to the Merit System Appeals Board: In any matter, the appeal of which is governed by the provisions of these rules, any employee may appeal the decision of an Appointing Authority to the Merit System Appeals Board. Such appeal shall be made in writing within ten days of the date of the decision complained of. The Merit System Appeals Board may reinstate the employee as of any date it may desire, with or without reimbursement for time lost, or it may take such other action as it may consider just."

Section 3. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted:

November 25, 1975 , 1975

President

Attest

Cohnatanii Trodeinon